The Group is also exposed to foreign currency translation risk arising from its investments in foreign operations,

including UAE, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Azerbaijan, Sri Lanka, India, Singapore, Australia and United Kingdom. The

Group’s net investments in these foreign operations are not hedged as the currency positions in these foreign

investments are considered to be long-term in nature.

167Eversendai Corporation Berhad   Annual Report 2018

Sustainability Report Transparency AccountabilityFinancial Review

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont’d)

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

37.6 Foreign Currency Risk Management (Cont’d)

The table below indicates the Group’s foreign currency exposure as at 31 December. The analysis calculates the

effect of a reasonably possible movement of the foreign currency rate against the exchange rate with all other

variables held constant, on the profit or loss (due to the fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and

liabilities). The effect of increase in the currency rates is expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the

decreases to equity and profit or loss shown below:

   Carrying Foreign currency risk

   amount +5% -5%

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

The Group

2018

USD Impact

Financial Assets

Trade receivables   295,670 14,784 (14,784)

Cash and bank balances   12,276 614 (614)

Financial Liability

Trade payables   93,923 (4,696) 4,696

Total increase/(decrease)   10,702 (10,702)

2017

USD Impact

Financial Assets

Trade receivables   48,766 2,438 (2,438)

Cash and bank balances   15,017 751 (751)

Financial Liability

Trade payables   57,834 (2,892) 2,892

Total increase/(decrease)   297 (297)

The above sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because the year end

exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

37.7  Liquidity risk management

The Group and the Company manage its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of

funding so as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity

management, the Group and the Company maintain sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible investments to

meet its working capital requirements.  In addition, the Group and the Company strives to maintain available